## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY R 2017-90

## APPROVING A MUNICIPAL PUBLIC ACCESS PLAN

**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Engineer previously prepared and submitted a Municipal Public Access Plan to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the Army Corps of Engineers as it relates to Public Access to the beach and waterways in the Borough of Longport; and

**WHEREAS,** this plan was deemed satisfactory by both the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the Army Corps of Engineers as satisfying the need for Public Access for the Longport Point Revetment Project and the Army Corps of Engineers Absecon Island Shorefront Protection Project; and

**WHEREAS**, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection is requiring a "Department Approved" Municipal Public Access Plan in order to satisfy the requirements of a New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection CAFRA Beach Maintenance Plan; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport formally approves the Municipal Public Access Plan as prepared by the Municipal Engineer and previously submitted to, and approved by, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and the Army Corps of Engineers, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this Municipal Public Access Plan reflects the Borough's commitment to continuing the maximum extent possible of Municipal Public Access as has been maintained for more than 100 years, predating any obligations or permitting to maintain same.

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW						
OFFICIAL RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTING ON FINAL PASSAGE						
COMMISSIONERS	MOTION	SECOND	AYE	NAY	NV	AB
Russo	XX		XX			
Leeds		XX	XX			
Lawler			XX			
X-indicates vote NV-not voting AB Absent						

This is a Certified True Copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 8-2-2017

/s/ EMILIA R. STRAWDER, RMC, CMR MUNICIPAL CLERK